imposed by law on ASB, including the need for ASB to receive prior approval of dividends from the Office of Thrift
Supervision, as well as restrictions and limitations set forth in debt instruments, preferred stock resolutions and
guarantees. HEI does not expect that the regulatory and contractual restrictions applicable to HEI or its direct or
indirect subsidiaries will significantly affect its ability to pay dividends on its common stock. See �Risk Factors� and
�Description of Common and Preferred Stock � Common Stock � Dividend Rights and Limitations� in the accompanying
prospectus.

S-6

Edgar Filing: HAWAIIAN ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 14

Edgar Filing: HAWAIIAN ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows HEI�s consolidated capitalization, including short-term debt consisting of commercial paper
and borrowings under HEI�s line of credit facility, as of September 30, 2008, and as adjusted to give effect to the
issuance of the shares of common stock offered by this prospectus supplement and the application of the net proceeds
from the sale of those shares as described under �Use of Proceeds�.

As of September 30, 2008
Percent of

Percent of Total
Total As Capitalization

Amount Capitalization Adjusted As Adjusted
(in

thousands) (in thousands)

Short-term debt(1) $ 230,566(2) 8.24% $ 120,179 4.30%
Long-term debt 1,210,901 43.30% 1,210,901 43.30%
Preferred stock of subsidiaries � not
subject to mandatory redemption 34,293 1.23% 34,293 1.23%
Stockholders� equity 1,320,600 47.23% 1,430,987 51.17%

Total capitalization $ 2,796,360 100.00% $ 2,796,360 100.00%

(1) Excludes ASB�s deposit liabilities and other borrowings.
(2) Consists of $50 million of HEI�s commercial paper, $40 million of HEI�s borrowings under its line of credit

facility and $141 million of HECO�s commercial paper.

S-7

Edgar Filing: HAWAIIAN ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

UNDERWRITING

Under the terms and subject to the conditions in an underwriting agreement dated the date of this prospectus
supplement, the underwriters named below, for whom Morgan Stanley & Co. Incorporated is acting as representative,
have severally agreed to purchase, and HEI has agreed to sell to them, severally, the number of shares indicated